

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).335/2024

VANSHIKA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119476/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 List the Petition on 8 July 2024.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER