SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

RECORD OF TROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).27502/2024

SUNIL NAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY (NTA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-06-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Tag with W.P.(C) No.335/2024.
- 3. Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1-NTA.
- 4. Notices be served on the other respondents.
- 5. Learned counsel for the respondent-NTA and Union of India may file their response within two weeks. Other respondent(s) may file their response before the date fixed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR