SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27585/2024

SABAREESH RAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY (NTA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-06-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Madhu Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- The learned counsel for the respondents has taken a preliminary objection with regard to the maintainability of the petition under Article 32 of the Constitution of India on the ground that the petitioner has already approached the High Court with the same prayer.
- The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file an affidavit explaining the above objection.
- 3. As prayed, list the Petition next week.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)